
13-Aug-10 to

Group or

Category Pos No Cat Name Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total Stgs Team Riders

Open Women 1 T148 OWT Kievits Kroon 1 01.43.17 05.44.00 03.00.44 10.28.01 3 1481 Angela Egeland - 1482 Elsa Karstens

Teams 2 T209 OWT The Smurfies 02.37.59 06.47.44 03.47.49 13.13.32 3 2091 Annatjie Ford - 2092 Marize Viljoen

3 T191 OWT Study Stuff 02.37.11 07.52.27 03.46.17 14.15.55 3 1911 Isabel Prins - 1912 Heidie Steyn

Category Pos No Cat Name Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total Stgs Team Riders

Open Men 1 T218 OMT Downhillers 01.12.00 04.20.08 02.17.04 07.49.12 3 2181 Sean O' Flynn Madden - 2182 Antonio Silva

Teams 2 T159 OMT Manbearpig & The Kellstinator 01.16.12 04.22.48 02.16.59 07.55.59 3 1591 Donavan Roscoe - 1592 Kell Westfehling

3 T125 OMT Contraband 01.15.39 04.30.36 02.12.20 07.58.35 3 1251 Andrew Broom - 1252 Grant Walliser

4 T118 OMT Bristle Cone 01.18.33 04.29.45 02.24.43 08.13.01 3 1181 Dewald Scholte - 1182 Piet Venter

5 T181 OMT Rentsec 01.18.55 04.52.30 02.26.26 08.37.51 3 1811 Glen Finkel - 1812 Tristan Hahn

6 T198 OMT Team Mafika Lisiu 01.33.38 04.36.31 02.28.39 08.38.48 3 1981 Ian Collins - 1982 Phil Wallace

7 T160 OMT Mellow Yellow 01.18.35 05.01.57 02.23.10 08.43.42 3 1601 Brian Murray - 1602 Matt Turner

8 T200 OMT Team R&B 01.28.25 05.02.41 02.40.56 09.12.02 3 2001 Hennie Botha - 2002 Nicholas Renecle

9 T187 OMT Short 'N Tall 01.27.32 05.24.14 02.51.07 09.42.53 3 1871 Miguel Da Silva - 1872 Shawn Van Der Merwe

10 T222 OMT Cuervo Black & Coke 01.43.15 05.18.42 02.57.45 09.59.42 3 2221 Ian Wilson - 2222 Michael Thomson

11 T215 OMT 24-7 Security 01.30.33 05.51.46 02.42.25 10.04.44 3 2151 David De Lima - 2152 Taygan Robson

12 T157 OMT Lynx 01.33.40 05.40.55 03.02.26 10.17.01 3 1571 Robert Van Dijk - 1572 Waldek Wasowicz

13 T201 OMT Team Roux 01.35.48 05.43.10 03.06.38 10.25.36 3 2011 Tonie Roux - 2012 Anton Roux

14 T186 OMT Short & Tall 01.38.16 05.41.27 03.06.04 10.25.47 3 1861 Christopher Ehinger - 1862 Mark Lamb

15 T162 OMT Mountain Goats 01.29.53 06.10.12 02.55.22 10.35.27 3 1621 Willie Bester - 1622 Louis De Waal

16 T196 OMT Team Cargo 01.51.45 05.53.35 02.53.24 10.38.44 3 1961 Darren Fox - 1962 Mark Poulton

17 T129 OMT Diepsloot Devils 02.05.00 05.41.35 02.58.27 10.45.02 3 1291 Jason Dan Du Toit - 1292 Stephen Patrick Louw

18 T168 OMT Mweb Business 3 01.45.07 05.59.23 03.03.11 10.47.41 3 1681 Morne Bruwer - 1682 Malcolm Craig Ralphs

19 T163 OMT Mountain Lions 01.46.34 05.57.16 03.07.44 10.51.34 3 1631 Mellis Walker - 1632 Tnus Buys

20 T102 OMT 96'Ers 01.47.02 06.08.40 03.01.43 10.57.25 3 1021 Iwan De Jongh - 1022 Lean Du Rand

21 T173 OMT Not So Easylife 01.39.06 06.07.00 03.16.34 11.02.40 3 1731 Graham Beyers - 1732 Mark Pringle

22 T178 OMT Platinum Riders 02.26.05 06.09.12 03.02.22 11.37.39 3 1781 Graeme Fox - 1782 Dave Parsons

23 T179 OMT Poer Se Loop 01.50.16 06.39.13 03.16.54 11.46.23 3 1791 Jean Du Randt - 1792 Christof Prinsloo

24 T153 OMT Lemon And Herb 01.47.13 06.46.08 03.13.54 11.47.15 3 1531 Albert Terblanche - 1532 Grant Whitfield

25 T139 OMT Green Sumbarine 01.50.28 06.54.55 03.14.20 11.59.43 3 1391 Jan Dekker - 1392 Paul Venter

26 T103 OMT Alert Steel 01.46.04 06.54.24 03.21.42 12.02.10 3 1031 Craig Beijl - 1032 George Warren

27 T138 OMT Give It A Go! 02.12.29 06.39.59 03.24.35 12.17.03 3 1381 Shaun Blankfield - 1382 Louis Dias

28 T126 OMT Cruiser Boys 01.52.59 06.51.16 03.45.46 12.30.01 3 1261 Victor Mcloughlin - 1262 Chris Thomas

29 T166 OMT Mweb Business 1 02.05.05 07.06.56 03.18.20 12.30.21 3 1661 Mark Germishuys - 1662 Andre Joubert

30 T108 OMT Bavarian Brothers 01.46.07 07.02.13 03.59.53 12.48.13 3 1081 Jacques Booyse - 1082 Leonardo Spinola

31 T121 OMT Capitals 02.24.31 06.44.24 03.39.56 12.48.51 3 1211 Mark Hing - 1212 Graham Wilson

32 T182 OMT Reynolds Rebels 02.02.20 07.14.28 03.34.31 12.51.19 3 1821 Ryan Reynolds - 1822 Kevin Reynolds

33 T117 OMT Bowden & Co 02.27.25 07.25.03 03.37.33 13.30.01 3 1171 Bruce Bowden - 1172 Justin Sean Jacobs

34 T175 OMT Orangeworks 02.20.18 07.31.43 03.43.49 13.35.50 3 1751 Siegfried Rousseau - 1752 Bruce Townsend

35 T110 OMT Benny And June 01.55.19 07.36.01 04.13.37 13.44.57 3 1101 Dick Rood - 1102 Raymond Dando

36 T123 OMT Chalk & Cheese 02.27.26 07.40.44 03.51.18 13.59.28 3 1231 Alvin Barnard - 1232 Patrick Choung

37 T131 OMT Easygis 01 01.47.16 07.07.09 16.30.30 08.24.55 3 1311 Craig Lyall - 1312 Matthew Walsh

38 T184 OMT Rooster 01.34.34 04.42.50 06.17.24 2 1841 Jozua De Kock - 1842 Cobus De Kock

39 T217 OMT R B S Biogen 01.18.40 05.03.10 06.21.50 2 2171 Neil Fourie - 2172 Dylan Victor

40 T211 OMT Valverde 01.51.51 05.37.50 07.29.41 2 2111 Eugene Mostert - 2112 Joaquin Valverde

41 T185 OMT Rory And Rory 01.34.37 06.17.42 07.52.19 2 1851 Rory Alcock - 1852 Rory Munton

42 T130 OMT Dune Boys 02.05.22 05.50.28 07.55.50 2 1301 Henri De Bruine - 1302 Paul Visser

43 T171 OMT Negotiators 01.50.07 06.15.03 08.05.10 2 1711 Wimpie Davidson - 1712 Armand Fourie

44 T151 OMT Kumba Kamakazi 01.39.17 06.35.12 08.14.29 2 1511 Jacobus Johannes De Villiers - 1512 Pieta Doman

45 T219 OMT Karan Cowboys 02.22.38 07.15.52 09.38.30 2 2191 Matthew Karan - 2192 Jaco Roos

46 T164 OMT Muchquicker 02.11.44 07.37.45 09.49.29 2 1641 Jamie Andrew - 1642 Trevor Rupping
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Open Mixed 1 T146 OXT Karsten Cycles-Win 01.18.59 04.36.20 02.30.32 08.25.51 3 1461 Samantha Oosthuysen - 1462 Petri Strydom

Teams 2 T136 OXT Fritz Pienaar Cycles 01.21.21 04.52.41 02.34.05 08.48.07 3 1361 Christi Pienaar - 1362 Fritz Pienaar

3 T119 OXT Butcher & His Babe 01.33.35 05.51.53 03.07.17 10.32.45 3 1191 Shaun Jericevich - 1192 Karen Jayne Southgate

4 T213 OXT Wing It 01.47.08 06.10.16 02.57.13 10.54.37 3 2131 Izak Coetzer - 2132 Catharina J Vermeulen

5 T147 OXT Karsten Cycles-Win-2 02.01.52 06.47.38 03.36.08 12.25.38 3 1471 Marlien De Bont - 1472 Gerhard De Bont

6 T188 OXT Sirkus 02.08.09 07.11.43 03.29.35 12.49.27 3 1881 Natasha Van Der Berg - 1882 Wynand Van Der Berg

7 T115 OXT Boer & Brit 02.25.55 07.13.59 04.15.45 13.55.39 3 1151 Geraldine Du Randt - 1152 Jaco Van Der Linde

Category Pos No Cat Name Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total Stgs Team Riders

Veteran Men 1 T156 VMT Live Life Always 01.11.30 04.07.11 02.16.36 07.35.17 3 1561 Mark Langman - 1562 Sean Williams

Teams 2 T220 VMT Local Okes 01.31.49 04.32.23 02.24.29 08.28.41 3 2201 Neil Harpur - 2202 Ivan Kruger

3 T204 VMT Team Thole 01.23.16 04.53.33 02.34.41 08.51.30 3 2041 Iain Don-Wauchope - 2042 Errol Thole

4 T212 VMT Vwe Finish Line 01.21.30 05.07.02 02.33.20 09.01.52 3 2121 Johann De Meyer - 2122 Martin Van Wyk

5 T167 VMT Mweb Business 2 01.32.02 04.53.47 02.38.43 09.04.32 3 1671 Henry Angove - 1672 Glen Fouche

6 T101 VMT 96Ers 01.32.50 04.48.42 02.45.12 09.06.44 3 1011 Larry Class - 1012 Greg Judin

7 T176 VMT Paynes Flying Circuis 01.44.00 05.09.05 02.45.49 09.38.54 3 1761 Adrian Payne - 1762 Nigel Payne

8 T112 VMT Biglife 1 01.33.34 05.36.25 03.07.42 10.17.41 3 1121 Marthinus Els - 1122 Brian Price

9 T180 VMT Rebel Motors Racing 01.27.20 05.47.18 03.07.13 10.21.51 3 1801 Garth Humphries - 1802 Allen Mee

10 T104 VMT All Bull 01.46.37 05.52.34 03.10.59 10.50.10 3 1041 Bruce Cockburn - 1042 Aubrey Jonsson

11 T194 VMT Team Birdlife - Fast And Featherless 01.46.42 06.09.07 03.12.46 11.08.35 3 1941 Brett Atkins - 1942 Mark Atkins

12 T143 VMT Ideliver 01.46.40 06.45.07 03.27.13 11.59.00 3 1431 Gareth Moulton - 1432 Steven Schoeman

13 T193 VMT Team 01.46.12 06.39.06 03.41.11 12.06.29 3 1931 Gary Johnson - 1932 William-John Willis

14 T107 VMT Bandits 01.53.22 06.39.30 03.41.11 12.14.03 3 1071 James Rutherfoord - 1072 Wallace Wilkins

15 T140 VMT Gryskrag 02.01.10 06.47.03 03.27.18 12.15.31 3 1401 Chris Liebenberg - 1402 Hermann Van Rooyen

16 T111 VMT Berry Boyz 02.10.34 06.37.52 03.28.46 12.17.12 3 1111 Vaughan Berry - 1112 Donovan Brink

17 T177 VMT Phi Riders 01.47.23 07.16.55 03.14.45 12.19.03 3 1771 Raymond Bezuidenhout - 1772 Desmond Adrian Smith

18 T190 VMT Stormers 01.51.43 07.04.36 03.32.59 12.29.18 3 1901 Jacobus Cloete - 1902 Jaco Van Der Westhuizen

19 T114 VMT Bmg Bombers 02.05.41 07.14.04 03.34.24 12.54.09 3 1141 Glen Grundy - 1142 Francois Vdwalt

20 T135 VMT Fans And Buddies 02.05.17 07.03.51 03.49.49 12.58.57 3 1351 Phillipus Petrus Gouws - 1352 Wimpie Gouws

21 T189 VMT Smokey & Die Bandiet 02.33.32 07.44.28 04.14.34 14.32.34 3 1891 Johan Agenbag - 1892 Eugene Wessels

22 T133 VMT Exxaro 01.44.02 05.26.56 07.10.58 2 1331 Willem Abraham De Klerk - 1332 Willem Hendrik Van Niekerk

23 T169 VMT Mweb Business 4 02.27.03 06.46.21 09.13.24 2 1691 Brian Cooper - 1692 Trevor Crowe

Category Pos No Cat Name Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total Stgs Team Riders

Veteran Mixed 1 T144 VXT Jacobsdream 01.45.32 05.26.22 02.51.12 10.03.06 3 1441 Colleen Jacobs - 1442 Johan Jacobs

Teams 2 T137 VXT G2G 01.43.07 06.35.08 03.27.03 11.45.18 3 1371 Anette Hermann - 1372 Glenn Van Wyk

3 T197 VXT Team Colbie 02.05.30 06.49.39 03.11.47 12.06.56 3 1971 Deborah Garvey - 1972 Collin Garvey

4 T122 VXT Chaingang 02.05.36 07.01.17 03.23.31 12.30.24 3 1221 Keith Binge - 1222 Melanie Hirse

Category Pos No Cat Name Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total Stgs Team Riders

Allcomers 1 T156 VMT Live Life Always 01.11.30 04.07.11 02.16.36 07.35.17 3 1561 Mark Langman - 1562 Sean Williams

Teams 2 T218 OMT Downhillers 01.12.00 04.20.08 02.17.04 07.49.12 3 2181 Sean O' Flynn Madden - 2182 Antonio Silva

3 T159 OMT Manbearpig & The Kellstinator 01.16.12 04.22.48 02.16.59 07.55.59 3 1591 Donavan Roscoe - 1592 Kell Westfehling

4 T125 OMT Contraband 01.15.39 04.30.36 02.12.20 07.58.35 3 1251 Andrew Broom - 1252 Grant Walliser

5 T118 OMT Bristle Cone 01.18.33 04.29.45 02.24.43 08.13.01 3 1181 Dewald Scholte - 1182 Piet Venter

6 T146 OXT Karsten Cycles-Win 01.18.59 04.36.20 02.30.32 08.25.51 3 1461 Samantha Oosthuysen - 1462 Petri Strydom

7 T220 VMT Local Okes 01.31.49 04.32.23 02.24.29 08.28.41 3 2201 Neil Harpur - 2202 Ivan Kruger

8 T181 OMT Rentsec 01.18.55 04.52.30 02.26.26 08.37.51 3 1811 Glen Finkel - 1812 Tristan Hahn

9 T198 OMT Team Mafika Lisiu 01.33.38 04.36.31 02.28.39 08.38.48 3 1981 Ian Collins - 1982 Phil Wallace

10 T160 OMT Mellow Yellow 01.18.35 05.01.57 02.23.10 08.43.42 3 1601 Brian Murray - 1602 Matt Turner

11 T136 OXT Fritz Pienaar Cycles 01.21.21 04.52.41 02.34.05 08.48.07 3 1361 Christi Pienaar - 1362 Fritz Pienaar

12 T204 VMT Team Thole 01.23.16 04.53.33 02.34.41 08.51.30 3 2041 Iain Don-Wauchope - 2042 Errol Thole

13 T212 VMT Vwe Finish Line 01.21.30 05.07.02 02.33.20 09.01.52 3 2121 Johann De Meyer - 2122 Martin Van Wyk

14 T167 VMT Mweb Business 2 01.32.02 04.53.47 02.38.43 09.04.32 3 1671 Henry Angove - 1672 Glen Fouche
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15 T101 VMT 96Ers 01.32.50 04.48.42 02.45.12 09.06.44 3 1011 Larry Class - 1012 Greg Judin

16 T200 OMT Team R&B 01.28.25 05.02.41 02.40.56 09.12.02 3 2001 Hennie Botha - 2002 Nicholas Renecle

17 T176 VMT Paynes Flying Circuis 01.44.00 05.09.05 02.45.49 09.38.54 3 1761 Adrian Payne - 1762 Nigel Payne

18 T187 OMT Short 'N Tall 01.27.32 05.24.14 02.51.07 09.42.53 3 1871 Miguel Da Silva - 1872 Shawn Van Der Merwe

19 T222 OMT Cuervo Black & Coke 01.43.15 05.18.42 02.57.45 09.59.42 3 2221 Ian Wilson - 2222 Michael Thomson

20 T144 VXT Jacobsdream 01.45.32 05.26.22 02.51.12 10.03.06 3 1441 Colleen Jacobs - 1442 Johan Jacobs

21 T215 OMT 24-7 Security 01.30.33 05.51.46 02.42.25 10.04.44 3 2151 David De Lima - 2152 Taygan Robson

22 T157 OMT Lynx 01.33.40 05.40.55 03.02.26 10.17.01 3 1571 Robert Van Dijk - 1572 Waldek Wasowicz

23 T112 VMT Biglife 1 01.33.34 05.36.25 03.07.42 10.17.41 3 1121 Marthinus Els - 1122 Brian Price

24 T180 VMT Rebel Motors Racing 01.27.20 05.47.18 03.07.13 10.21.51 3 1801 Garth Humphries - 1802 Allen Mee

25 T201 OMT Team Roux 01.35.48 05.43.10 03.06.38 10.25.36 3 2011 Tonie Roux - 2012 Anton Roux

26 T186 OMT Short & Tall 01.38.16 05.41.27 03.06.04 10.25.47 3 1861 Christopher Ehinger - 1862 Mark Lamb

27 T148 OWT Kievits Kroon 1 01.43.17 05.44.00 03.00.44 10.28.01 3 1481 Angela Egeland - 1482 Elsa Karstens

28 T119 OXT Butcher & His Babe 01.33.35 05.51.53 03.07.17 10.32.45 3 1191 Shaun Jericevich - 1192 Karen Jayne Southgate

29 T162 OMT Mountain Goats 01.29.53 06.10.12 02.55.22 10.35.27 3 1621 Willie Bester - 1622 Louis De Waal

30 T196 OMT Team Cargo 01.51.45 05.53.35 02.53.24 10.38.44 3 1961 Darren Fox - 1962 Mark Poulton

31 T129 OMT Diepsloot Devils 02.05.00 05.41.35 02.58.27 10.45.02 3 1291 Jason Dan Du Toit - 1292 Stephen Patrick Louw

32 T168 OMT Mweb Business 3 01.45.07 05.59.23 03.03.11 10.47.41 3 1681 Morne Bruwer - 1682 Malcolm Craig Ralphs

33 T104 VMT All Bull 01.46.37 05.52.34 03.10.59 10.50.10 3 1041 Bruce Cockburn - 1042 Aubrey Jonsson

34 T163 OMT Mountain Lions 01.46.34 05.57.16 03.07.44 10.51.34 3 1631 Mellis Walker - 1632 Tnus Buys

35 T213 OXT Wing It 01.47.08 06.10.16 02.57.13 10.54.37 3 2131 Izak Coetzer - 2132 Catharina J Vermeulen

36 T102 OMT 96'Ers 01.47.02 06.08.40 03.01.43 10.57.25 3 1021 Iwan De Jongh - 1022 Lean Du Rand

37 T173 OMT Not So Easylife 01.39.06 06.07.00 03.16.34 11.02.40 3 1731 Graham Beyers - 1732 Mark Pringle

38 T194 VMT Team Birdlife - Fast And Featherless 01.46.42 06.09.07 03.12.46 11.08.35 3 1941 Brett Atkins - 1942 Mark Atkins

39 T178 OMT Platinum Riders 02.26.05 06.09.12 03.02.22 11.37.39 3 1781 Graeme Fox - 1782 Dave Parsons

40 T137 VXT G2G 01.43.07 06.35.08 03.27.03 11.45.18 3 1371 Anette Hermann - 1372 Glenn Van Wyk

41 T179 OMT Poer Se Loop 01.50.16 06.39.13 03.16.54 11.46.23 3 1791 Jean Du Randt - 1792 Christof Prinsloo

42 T153 OMT Lemon And Herb 01.47.13 06.46.08 03.13.54 11.47.15 3 1531 Albert Terblanche - 1532 Grant Whitfield

43 T143 VMT Ideliver 01.46.40 06.45.07 03.27.13 11.59.00 3 1431 Gareth Moulton - 1432 Steven Schoeman

44 T139 OMT Green Sumbarine 01.50.28 06.54.55 03.14.20 11.59.43 3 1391 Jan Dekker - 1392 Paul Venter

45 T103 OMT Alert Steel 01.46.04 06.54.24 03.21.42 12.02.10 3 1031 Craig Beijl - 1032 George Warren

46 T193 VMT Team 01.46.12 06.39.06 03.41.11 12.06.29 3 1931 Gary Johnson - 1932 William-John Willis

47 T197 VXT Team Colbie 02.05.30 06.49.39 03.11.47 12.06.56 3 1971 Deborah Garvey - 1972 Collin Garvey

48 T107 VMT Bandits 01.53.22 06.39.30 03.41.11 12.14.03 3 1071 James Rutherfoord - 1072 Wallace Wilkins

49 T140 VMT Gryskrag 02.01.10 06.47.03 03.27.18 12.15.31 3 1401 Chris Liebenberg - 1402 Hermann Van Rooyen

50 T138 OMT Give It A Go! 02.12.29 06.39.59 03.24.35 12.17.03 3 1381 Shaun Blankfield - 1382 Louis Dias

51 T111 VMT Berry Boyz 02.10.34 06.37.52 03.28.46 12.17.12 3 1111 Vaughan Berry - 1112 Donovan Brink

52 T177 VMT Phi Riders 01.47.23 07.16.55 03.14.45 12.19.03 3 1771 Raymond Bezuidenhout - 1772 Desmond Adrian Smith

53 T147 OXT Karsten Cycles-Win-2 02.01.52 06.47.38 03.36.08 12.25.38 3 1471 Marlien De Bont - 1472 Gerhard De Bont

54 T190 VMT Stormers 01.51.43 07.04.36 03.32.59 12.29.18 3 1901 Jacobus Cloete - 1902 Jaco Van Der Westhuizen

55 T126 OMT Cruiser Boys 01.52.59 06.51.16 03.45.46 12.30.01 3 1261 Victor Mcloughlin - 1262 Chris Thomas

56 T166 OMT Mweb Business 1 02.05.05 07.06.56 03.18.20 12.30.21 3 1661 Mark Germishuys - 1662 Andre Joubert

57 T122 VXT Chaingang 02.05.36 07.01.17 03.23.31 12.30.24 3 1221 Keith Binge - 1222 Melanie Hirse

58 T108 OMT Bavarian Brothers 01.46.07 07.02.13 03.59.53 12.48.13 3 1081 Jacques Booyse - 1082 Leonardo Spinola

59 T121 OMT Capitals 02.24.31 06.44.24 03.39.56 12.48.51 3 1211 Mark Hing - 1212 Graham Wilson

60 T188 OXT Sirkus 02.08.09 07.11.43 03.29.35 12.49.27 3 1881 Natasha Van Der Berg - 1882 Wynand Van Der Berg

61 T182 OMT Reynolds Rebels 02.02.20 07.14.28 03.34.31 12.51.19 3 1821 Ryan Reynolds - 1822 Kevin Reynolds

62 T114 VMT Bmg Bombers 02.05.41 07.14.04 03.34.24 12.54.09 3 1141 Glen Grundy - 1142 Francois Vdwalt

63 T135 VMT Fans And Buddies 02.05.17 07.03.51 03.49.49 12.58.57 3 1351 Phillipus Petrus Gouws - 1352 Wimpie Gouws

64 T209 OWT The Smurfies 02.37.59 06.47.44 03.47.49 13.13.32 3 2091 Annatjie Ford - 2092 Marize Viljoen

65 T117 OMT Bowden & Co 02.27.25 07.25.03 03.37.33 13.30.01 3 1171 Bruce Bowden - 1172 Justin Sean Jacobs
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66 T175 OMT Orangeworks 02.20.18 07.31.43 03.43.49 13.35.50 3 1751 Siegfried Rousseau - 1752 Bruce Townsend

67 T110 OMT Benny And June 01.55.19 07.36.01 04.13.37 13.44.57 3 1101 Dick Rood - 1102 Raymond Dando

68 T115 OXT Boer & Brit 02.25.55 07.13.59 04.15.45 13.55.39 3 1151 Geraldine Du Randt - 1152 Jaco Van Der Linde

69 T123 OMT Chalk & Cheese 02.27.26 07.40.44 03.51.18 13.59.28 3 1231 Alvin Barnard - 1232 Patrick Choung

70 T191 OWT Study Stuff 02.37.11 07.52.27 03.46.17 14.15.55 3 1911 Isabel Prins - 1912 Heidie Steyn

71 T189 VMT Smokey & Die Bandiet 02.33.32 07.44.28 04.14.34 14.32.34 3 1891 Johan Agenbag - 1892 Eugene Wessels

72 T131 OMT Easygis 01 01.47.16 07.07.09 16.30.30 08.24.55 3 1311 Craig Lyall - 1312 Matthew Walsh

73 T184 OMT Rooster 01.34.34 04.42.50 06.17.24 2 1841 Jozua De Kock - 1842 Cobus De Kock

74 T217 OMT R B S Biogen 01.18.40 05.03.10 06.21.50 2 2171 Neil Fourie - 2172 Dylan Victor

75 T133 VMT Exxaro 01.44.02 05.26.56 07.10.58 2 1331 Willem Abraham De Klerk - 1332 Willem Hendrik Van Niekerk

76 T211 OMT Valverde 01.51.51 05.37.50 07.29.41 2 2111 Eugene Mostert - 2112 Joaquin Valverde

77 T185 OMT Rory And Rory 01.34.37 06.17.42 07.52.19 2 1851 Rory Alcock - 1852 Rory Munton

78 T130 OMT Dune Boys 02.05.22 05.50.28 07.55.50 2 1301 Henri De Bruine - 1302 Paul Visser

79 T171 OMT Negotiators 01.50.07 06.15.03 08.05.10 2 1711 Wimpie Davidson - 1712 Armand Fourie

80 T151 OMT Kumba Kamakazi 01.39.17 06.35.12 08.14.29 2 1511 Jacobus Johannes De Villiers - 1512 Pieta Doman

81 T169 VMT Mweb Business 4 02.27.03 06.46.21 09.13.24 2 1691 Brian Cooper - 1692 Trevor Crowe

82 T219 OMT Karan Cowboys 02.22.38 07.15.52 09.38.30 2 2191 Matthew Karan - 2192 Jaco Roos

83 T164 OMT Muchquicker 02.11.44 07.37.45 09.49.29 2 1641 Jamie Andrew - 1642 Trevor Rupping

Category Pos No Cat Name Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total Stgs Team Riders

Individual Female 1 2162 IW Amy Mc Dougal 01.26.08 05.14.52 02.45.33 09.26.33 3

2 1702 IW Karine Diedericks 01.51.42 06.50.13 03.27.10 12.09.05 3

Category Pos No Cat Name Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total Stgs Team Riders

Individual Male 1 2232 IM Abraham Meyer 01.15.47 04.06.27 02.22.06 07.44.20 3

2 1492 IM Adolph Krige 01.24.59 04.27.50 02.28.52 08.21.41 3

3 1272 IM Clinton Hefer 01.44.07 04.47.38 02.35.52 09.07.37 3

4 1991 IM Jaco Malan 01.50.13 05.07.06 02.38.47 09.36.06 3

5 2021 IM Alfie Dos Santos 01.38.24 06.02.18 02.55.54 10.36.36 3

6 1051 IM Hein Blignaut 01.38.09 05.46.57 03.15.00 10.40.06 3

7 1452 IM Johnny Kritzinger 02.17.08 05.59.27 02.28.43 10.45.18 3

8 1542 IM Greg Kockott 01.43.19 05.42.30 03.32.23 10.58.12 3

9 1421 IM Tyron Beeker 02.27.24 05.57.20 03.07.48 11.32.32 3

10 2071 IM Werner Du Toit 02.26.02 05.52.27 03.38.00 11.56.29 3

11 2141 IM Johan Malan 01.47.20 06.54.59 03.14.17 11.56.36 3

12 1091 IM Murray Bredin 01.37.37 05.41.03 07.18.40 2

13 1321 IM Lloyd Berndt 01.38.13 05.42.04 07.20.17 2

14 2241 IM George Oertel 04.48.47 03.27.08 08.15.55 2

15 1202 IM Michael Meewes 02.30.14 05.50.31 08.20.45 2

16 1612 IM Remo Monticelli 01.33.41 07.11.02 08.44.43 2

17 1411 IM Derek Mckernan 02.20.11 06.54.32 09.14.43 2

18 1831 IM Christopher Comodikes 01.59.48 07.15.29 09.15.17 2

19 1342 IM Andrew Newman 02.10.36 07.12.14 09.22.50 2

20 1582 IM Pierre Scholtz 02.25.11 06.58.47 09.23.58 2


